# OP \$115.00 2552102

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		09/13/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dolan LLC (f/k/a The Dolan Company)
Street Address:	222 SOUTH NINTH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2300
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2552102	FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE
Registration Number:	2745356	FEDNEWS
Registration Number:	2566914	FNS
Registration Number:	2566956	FNS FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6127667000

Email: trademark@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Sam Rosenbaum/Sarah House

Address Line 1:90 South Seventh StreetAddress Line 2:2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	484915.391806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M House/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0270

DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Dolan - FNS - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif		
source=Dolan - FNS - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif		
source=Dolan - FNS - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0271 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

September 13, 2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, U.S. Bank National Association ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the

security interest in and lien upon all of the rights, title and interests of Capitol Hill Update

Holdings, LLC (f/k/a Federal News Service, LLC) and Dolan LLC (f/k/a The Dolan Company)

(collectively, the "Grantors") to, in and under all of such Grantors' intellectual property, including

certain trademarks pursuant to certain intellectual property security documents recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel/Frame numbers identified on Schedule A

attached hereto (the "IP Security Documents"), which trademarks are more fully identified on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in the intellectual

property, including such trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the IP Security

Documents are hereby reassigned to the Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind,

nature or description.

\* \* \* \*

US.119752169.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0272 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: James P Cecil

Title: Senior Vice President

**REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0273** 

# SCHEDULE A

# <u>Trademarks</u>

Frademark	Serial No	Filing Date	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE	76/115,661	08/24/2000	Registered	2,552,102	26-Mar- 2002
FEDNEWS	76/304,059	08/24/2001	Registered	2,745,356	29-Jul-2003
FNS	76/134,695	09/25/2000	Registered	· ·	07-May- 2002
<b>FIVE</b> MANAGEMENT	76/149,633	10/18/2000	Registered		97-May- 2002
	FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE FEDNEWS FNS	76/115,661   76/115,661   76/304,059   76/304,695   76/134,695   76/149,633   76/149,633   76/149,633	FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE         76/115,661         08/24/2000           FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE         76/304,059         08/24/2001           FEDNEWS         76/134,695         09/25/2000           FNS         76/149,633         10/18/2000	Status   Status	FEDERAL NEWS SERVICE         76/115,661         08/24/2000         Registered 2,552,102           FEDNEWS         76/304,059         08/24/2001         Registered 2,745,356           FNS         76/134,695         09/25/2000         Registered 2,566,914           76/149,633         10/18/2000         10/18/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 09/14/2018**